20’x60’ paver area for parking the RV and vehicle(s).  The remainder of the lot will be 
landscape area. 

c. Multiple recreational vehicle spaces shall be allowed to have a maximum of three (3) 

vehicles or three (3) recreational vehicles with a net minimum area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet for the placement of each vehicle. Each vehicle space will be 
counted toward the maximum number of spaces per acre.  

The plans included with the application do not include any multiple RV spaces.  

d. Minimum setback of any building or recreational vehicle park space from any public

[...]

community under NRS 116 to be used for a recreational vehicle resort and to establish covenants, 
conditions and restrictions relating to the use, enjoyment, maintenance, improvement, and occupancy of 
the Property and the Annexable Area (if annexed), under a general plan of development pursuant to 
NRS 116. Two hundred and twenty-six (226) Lots (as hereinafter defined) will be developed on the 
Property. 

1.03. Owners Association. Declarant desires to establish an association under NRS l 16to be 
Called Sierra Skies RV Resort Owners Association, for the purpose of maintaining and administering